14 for distribution to the fund, as provided for in Section

15 41-9-255.

16 "(c) In the event that three years after adoption, a

17 check-off authorized under subsection (b) or subdivision (2)

18 of subsection (a) fails to achieve average annual gross

19 contributions of seven thousand five hundred dollars ($7,500)

20 for a subsequent three-year period, its name will be dropped

21 from the state income tax return forms for the succeeding tax

22 year and its original authorization shall be effectively

23 repealed."

24 Section 2. This act shall become effective for tax